
High School Overall, 6,631 yards, par 72 (72.1)
1  Dustin Blank  Elon  NC 2017 66 70 136
2  Tripp Summerlin  Summerfield  NC 2016 67 74 141
3  Ethan Schwartz  Matthews  NC 2017 71 72 143
4  Josh Bryan  Chapel Hill  NC 2017 70 74 144
5  Austin Bonfiglio  Holly Springs  NC 2017 73 73 146
5  Michael Coe  Cary  NC 2017 72 74 146
6  Peter Fountain  Raleigh  NC 2020 75 72 147
6  Pierce Robinson  Kings Mountain  NC 2019 69 78 147
9  Nash Neptune  Pinehurst  NC 2016 74 74 148
9  Adam Alfieri  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 74 74 148

10  Seth Lomison  Pfafftown  NC 2016 77 72 149
10  Nathan Norfleet  Chapel Hill  NC 2018 76 73 149
10  Brian Chen  Cary  NC 2017 76 73 149
10  Rhodes Karriker  Matthews  NC 2017 74 75 149
15  Michael Wicker  Rougemont  NC 2016 77 73 150
15  Bradley Calloway  Asheboro  NC 2017 76 74 150
17  Thomas Deal  Cornelius  NC 2018 73 78 151
17  Charles Tate  Greensboro  NC 2018 72 79 151
19  Kyle Cardenas  Stafford  VA 2018 76 76 152
20  Quinn Riley  Raleigh  NC 2018 78 75 153
20  Ethan Sawyers  Denver  NC 2016 77 76 153
20  Lansdon Robbins  Davidson  NC 2018 75 78 153
23  Justin Lewis  High Point  NC 2016 77 77 154
23  Walker Singleton  Raleigh  NC 2016 77 77 154
25  David Cho  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 81 74 155
25  Spencer Oxendine  Fayetteville  NC 2019 79 76 155
25  James Wiley  Raleigh  NC 2018 78 77 155
25  Alex Scott  Raleigh  NC 2017 75 80 155
29  Trey Capps  Garner  NC 2017 83 74 157
29  Zachary Freeman  Angier  NC 2016 82 75 157
29  Noah Kallam  Clayton  NC 2017 78 79 157
29  Brady Hooks   Clayton  NC 2019 76 81 157
33  Preston Ball  Raleigh  NC 2016 83 75 158
33  Braxton Tracy  Huntersville  NC 2018 76 82 158
33  Attie Giles  Pinehurst  NC 2018 74 84 158
36  Alex Goff  Kings Mountain  NC 2018 82 77 159
36  Nicholas Poole  Greensboro  NC 2016 81 78 159
36  Nicholas Stuedli  Charlotte  NC 2018 79 80 159
39  Carson Bailey  Kings Mountain  NC 2017 77 82 159
40  Owen Guard  Raleigh  NC 2016 74 85 159
41  Hunter Shelton  Dry Fork  VA 2017 83 77 160
42  Ted Lathrop  Charlotte  NC 2017 79 81 160
43  Britt Stroud  Raleigh  NC 2019 77 83 160
44  Alex Hodgens  Charlotte  NC 2018 80 81 161
45  Joseph Gugliotta  Raleigh  NC 2016 80 81 161
46  Brody Davis  Harrisburg  NC 2016 84 78 162
47 Chandler Wilkins  Danville VA 2016 83 79 162
48  Hunter Cullip  Charlotte  NC 2018 81 83 164
49  Christopher Matthews  Pleasant Garden  NC 2016 78 86 164
50  Christian Sebastiani  Raleigh  NC 2016 77 87 164
51  Nathan Parry  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 84 81 165
52  Nic Brown  Winterville  NC 2017 82 83 165
53  Brice Connors  Garner  NC 2016 81 84 165
54  Avery Papalia  Kernersville  NC 2017 87 79 166
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55  Peter Jackson  Raleigh  NC 2019 85 81 166
56  Tyler Spencer  Greenville  NC 2017 89 78 167
57  Whit Edwards  Greensboro  NC 2020 83 85 168
58  Matthew Hayes  Clayton  NC 2018 87 82 169
59  Patrick Schweitz  Clayton  NC 2016 86 83 169
60  Kayden Roberts  Cary  NC 2019 84 85 169
61  Josh Bloom  Holly Springs  NC 2018 83 88 171
62  Austin Sharrett  Charlotte  NC 2018 86 86 172
63  Seth McGann  Cary  NC 2016 87 86 173
64  Charlie Gaenzle  Chapel Hill  NC 2018 88 86 174
65  Taylor Henegar  Greensboro  NC 2018 95 84 179
66  Charles Grubbs  Farmville  VA 2017 99 81 180
67  Noah Pendergrass  Henderson  NC 2019 87 93 180
68  Benjamin Lockhart  Raleigh  NC 2017 91 90 181

Middle School Division  5,939 yards, par 72 (68.8)
1  Henry Muller  Charlotte  NC 2020 73 70 143
2  Ryan Macri  Wake Forest  NC 2021 78 74 152
3  Shuford Edwards  Greensboro  NC 2022 76 81 157
3  Eston Lee  Four Oaks  NC 2020 75 82 157
5  Jake Herring  Wilson  NC 2021 83 75 158
6  Ryan Bradley  Cary  NC 2020 81 78 159
7  Karsten Shields  Monroe  NC 2020 78 85 163
7  Owen Kose  Holly Springs  NC 2022 80 83 163
9  Hampton Roberts  Cary  NC 2023 81 84 165

10  Cole Whitford  Raleigh  NC 2020 88 86 174
11  Nick Mathews  Mebane  NC 2020 84 92 176
12  Eric Xing  Cary  NC 2020 95 86 181
13  Davis Holmes  Raleigh  NC 2020 97 87 184
14  David Wiley  Raleigh  NC 2020 89 97 186
15  Alex Snively  Chapel Hill  NC 2020 106 100 206

High School Junior/Senior Division  6,631 yards, par 72 (72.1)
1  Dustin Blank  Elon  NC 2017 66 70 136
2  Tripp Summerlin  Summerfield  NC 2016 67 74 141
3  Ethan Schwartz  Matthews  NC 2017 71 72 143
4  Josh Bryan  Chapel Hill  NC 2017 70 74 144
5  Austin Bonfiglio  Holly Springs  NC 2017 73 73 146
5  Michael Coe  Cary  NC 2017 72 74 146
7  Nash Neptune  Pinehurst  NC 2016 74 74 148
7  Adam Alfieri  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 74 74 148
9  Seth Lomison  Pfafftown  NC 2016 77 72 149
9  Brian Chen  Cary  NC 2017 76 73 149
9  Rhodes Karriker  Matthews  NC 2017 74 75 149

12  Michael Wicker  Rougemont  NC 2016 77 73 150
12  Bradley Calloway  Asheboro  NC 2017 76 74 150
14  Ethan Sawyers  Denver  NC 2016 77 76 153
15  Justin Lewis  High Point  NC 2016 77 77 154
15  Walker Singleton  Raleigh  NC 2016 77 77 154
17  David Cho  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 81 74 155
17  Alex Scott  Raleigh  NC 2017 75 80 155
19  Zachary Freeman  Angier  NC 2016 82 75 157
19  Trey Capps  Garner  NC 2017 83 74 157
19  Noah Kallam  Clayton  NC 2017 78 79 157
22  Preston Ball  Raleigh  NC 2016 83 75 158
23  Nicholas Poole  Greensboro  NC 2016 81 78 159
23  Owen Guard  Raleigh  NC 2016 74 85 159
23  Carson Bailey  Kings Mountain  NC 2017 77 82 159
26  Hunter Shelton  Dry Fork  VA 2017 83 77 160
26  Ted Lathrop  Charlotte  NC 2017 79 81 160
28  Joseph Gugliotta  Raleigh  NC 2016 80 81 161
29  Brody Davis  Harrisburg  NC 2016 84 78 162
29 Chandler Wilkins  Danville VA 2016 83 79 162



31  Christopher Matthews  Pleasant Garden  NC 2016 78 86 164
31  Christian Sebastiani  Raleigh  NC 2016 77 87 164
33  Nathan Parry  Chapel Hill  NC 2016 84 81 165
33  Brice Connors  Garner  NC 2016 81 84 165
33  Nic Brown  Winterville  NC 2017 82 83 165
36  Avery Papalia  Kernersville  NC 2017 87 79 166
37  Tyler Spencer  Greenville  NC 2017 89 78 167
38  Patrick Schweitz  Clayton  NC 2016 86 83 169
39  Seth McGann  Cary  NC 2016 87 86 173
40  Charles Grubbs  Farmville  VA 2017 99 81 180
41  Benjamin Lockhart  Raleigh  NC 2017 91 90 181

High School Freshman/Sophomore Division 6,6,31 yards, par 72 (72.1)
4-hole playoff 1  Peter Fountain  Raleigh  NC 2020 75 72 147

2  Pierce Robinson  Kings Mountain  NC 2019 69 78 147
3  Nathan Norfleet  Chapel Hill  NC 2018 76 73 149
4  Thomas Deal  Cornelius  NC 2018 73 78 151
4  Charles Tate  Greensboro  NC 2018 72 79 151
6  Kyle Cardenas  Stafford  VA 2018 76 76 152
7  Quinn Riley  Raleigh  NC 2018 78 75 153
7  Lansdon Robbins  Davidson  NC 2018 75 78 153
9  James Wiley  Raleigh  NC 2018 78 77 155
9  Spencer Oxendine  Fayetteville  NC 2019 79 76 155

11  Brady Hooks   Clayton  NC 2019 76 81 157
12  Braxton Tracy  Huntersville  NC 2018 76 82 158
12  Attie Giles  Pinehurst  NC 2018 74 84 158
14  Alex Goff  Kings Mountain  NC 2018 82 77 159
14  Nicholas Stuedli  Charlotte  NC 2018 79 80 159
16  Britt Stroud  Raleigh  NC 2019 77 83 160
17  Alex Hodgens  Charlotte  NC 2018 80 81 161
18  Hunter Cullip  Charlotte  NC 2018 81 83 164
19  Peter Jackson  Raleigh  NC 2019 85 81 166
20  Whit Edwards  Greensboro  NC 2020 83 85 168
21  Matthew Hayes  Clayton  NC 2018 87 82 169
21  Kayden Roberts  Cary  NC 2019 84 85 169
23  Josh Bloom  Holly Springs  NC 2018 83 88 171
24  Austin Sharrett  Charlotte  NC 2018 86 86 172
25  Charlie Gaenzle  Chapel Hill  NC 2018 88 86 174
26  Taylor Henegar  Greensboro  NC 2018 95 84 179
27  Noah Pendergrass  Henderson  NC 2019 87 93 180


